508890620 11/26/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI655571

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SENTELIC HOLDING CO., LTD.	11/20/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	SENTELIC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	6F., No.88, Zhouzi St.	
Internal Address:	leihu District	
City:	Taipei City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	11493	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7190356
Patent Number:	7184031
Patent Number:	7180506
Patent Number:	7319457
Patent Number:	7274357
Patent Number:	8164575

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4352521361

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4352521360

Email: vmangum@mabr.com
Correspondent Name: R. Burns Israelsen

Address Line 1: 1389 Center Drive, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Park City, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C2725.0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vanessa Mangum
SIGNATURE:	Vanessa Mangum
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2024

PATENT 508890620 REEL: 069408 FRAME: 0367

Total Attachments: 2

source=C2725__Assignment#page1.tiff

source=C2725__Assignment#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069408 FRAME: 0368

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

and the state of t	
Docket	C2725.0
Number	

WHEREAS, SENTELIC HOLDING CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") having a place of business at Level 3, Alexander House, 35 Cybercity, Ebene, MAURITIUS, is the owner of record of the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patent applications and/or U.S. patents shown in Exhibit A (hereinafter referred to as "PATENT PROPERTIES");

WHEREAS, SENTELIC CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at 6F., No.88, Zhouzi St., Neihu District, Taipei City 11493, TAIWAN desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said PATENT PROPERTIES and in the inventions associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said PATENT PROPERTIES and in the inventions associated therewith and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof said, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all Letters Patents issuing thereon in the United States.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent & Trademark Office to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Further, ASSIGNOR agrees, without further consideration, to communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said PATENT PROPERTIES and in the inventions associated therewith, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States.

ASSIGNOR SENTELIC HOLDING CO., LTD.	Date: Nov. 20, 2024
Signature: Shyi-Ming Ji	
Name LIN, SHYI-MING	
Title Chairman	
ASSIGNEE	
SENTELIC CORPORATION	Date: Nov. 20. 2024
Signature:	
Name LIN, SHYI-MING	
Title Chairman	

MASCHOFF BRENNAN, PLLC 1389 CENTER DR., SUITE 300 PARK CITY, UTAH 84098, USA

Patent Assignment

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 069408 FRAME: 0369

EXHIBIT A

		Туре	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Patent No.	Grant Date
PF-003822	US	Patent	10776976	2004/2/12	7190356	2007/3/13
PF-003823	US	Patent	10776977	2004/7/6	7184031	2007/2/27
PF-003824	US	Patent	10776691	2004/2/12	7180506	2007/2/20
PF-003827	US	Patent	10776692	2004/2/12	7319457	2008/1/15
PF-005226	US	Patent	10782197	2004/2/19	7274357	2007/9/25
PF-030477	US	Patent	12143028	2008/6/20	8164575	2012/4/24
	PF-003823 PF-003824 PF-003827 PF-005226	PF-003823 US PF-003824 US PF-003827 US PF-005226 US	PF-003823 US Patent PF-003824 US Patent PF-003827 US Patent PF-005226 US Patent	PF-003823 US Patent 10776977 PF-003824 US Patent 10776691 PF-003827 US Patent 10776692 PF-005226 US Patent 10782197	PF-003823 US Patent 10776977 2004/7/6 PF-003824 US Patent 10776691 2004/2/12 PF-003827 US Patent 10776692 2004/2/12 PF-005226 US Patent 10782197 2004/2/19	PF-003823 US Patent 10776977 2004/7/6 7184031 PF-003824 US Patent 10776691 2004/2/12 7180506 PF-003827 US Patent 10776692 2004/2/12 7319457 PF-005226 US Patent 10782197 2004/2/19 7274357

Patent Assignment Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/26/2024

PATENT REEL: 069408 FRAME: 0370